

Our Ref: 362/2022

September 2022

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

We are unable to answer this FOI. Regarding the injury (i.e cycling , motorbikes or e scooters) we only record to a level which would not give the vehicle type for example RTA, this would not go down to what type of vehicle/Motor.

1i. How many people were treated for injuries relating to e-scooters at your hospitals' A&E departments in each of the following years:

- a. 2020
- b. 2021
- c. 2022 (up to and including 31st August)

1ii. In each of the following years, how many of the people treated for injuries relating to e-scooters had consumed alcohol:

- a. 2020
- b. 2021
- c. 2022 (up to and including 31st August)

2i. How many people were treated for injuries relating to cycling at your hospitals' A&E departments in each of the following years:

- a. 2020
- b. 2021
- c. 2022 (up to and including 31st August)

2ii. In each of the following years, how many of the people treated for injuries relating to cycling had consumed alcohol:

- a. 2020
- b. 2021
- c. 2022 (up to and including 31st August)

3i. How many people were treated for injuries relating to motorbikes at your hospitals' A&E departments in each of the following years:

- a. 2020
- b. 2021
- c. 2022 (up to and including 31st August)

Our Ref: 362/2022

September 2022

3ii. In each of the following years, how many of the people treated for injuries relating to motorbikes had consumed alcohol:

- a. 2020
- b. 2021
- c. 2022 (up to and including 31st August)

4. How many people were treated for head injuries relating to e-scooters at your hospitals' A&E departments in each of the following years:

- a. 2020
- b. 2021
- c. 2022 (up to and including 31st August)

5. How many people were treated for head injuries relating to cycling at your hospital's A&E department in each of the following years:

- a. 2020
- b. 2021
- c. 2022 (up to and including 31st August)